

Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 Phone: (641) 421-3021 * Fax: (641) 421-3088

Holle: (041) 421-3021 Fax: (041) 421-30

www.cgcounty.org

Lori Meacham Ginapp Chris Watts Casey M. Callanan

CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

MONDAY, APRIL 1, 2024 10:00 A.M. – BOARDROOM

APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- A. March 25, 2024 Board Staff Discussion
- B. March 25, 2024 Regular Session

PUBLIC COMMENT – Agenda Items Only **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. County Auditor Claims
- 2. County Auditor Payroll
- 3. County Auditor Drainage
- 4. 10:05 a.m. Public Hearing Repairs for Drainage District 1
 - a. Discussion & Decision on Repairs for Drainage District 1
- 5. County Auditor Set Public Hearing for the FY25 Proposed Budget (April 22, 2024 at 10:05 a.m.)
- 6. Notify YB LLC the County is satisfied with Paragraph 7 of the purchase agreement for 215 North Adams
- 7. Dock Permits -
- 8. County Engineer Consider Resolution Reducing Established Speed Limit on Dogwood Avenue
- 9. County Engineer Consider Resolution Reducing Established Speed Limit on B35
- 10. County Engineer -

ADJOURNMENT

Next Resolution 2024-29
Posted: 03/28/24 at 10:00 a.m.
All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.